# UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#; 1623901038 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/26/2016 11:07 AM Pg: 1 of 3

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Individual

THE GRANTORS Gregory Wojcicki and Margaret R. Wojcicki, a married couple of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of ten collars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to David Jourdan and Carolyn T. Jourdan, tenants by the entirety of 1337 W. Albion Ave. Unit 2E of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of in the State of Illinois, to wit:

### See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; Private public and utility easements and roads and highways, if any; and General taxes for the year 2014 and subsequent years.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homesteau Fremption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 11-31-214-024-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 1921 W. Lunt Ave., Chicago, IL 60626

Dated this / day of August

20 16

Gregory Wojcicki

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE # 277072 3

Warranty Deed - Individual

FASTDoc 09/2005

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	соок	8S.			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Gregory Wojcicki personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.					
Given under my hand and official seal, this	18	day of August , 20 16 .			
OFFICIAL SEAL CLAUDIA MAFTIN EZ-PETROPO NOTARY PUBLIC - S' ATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION FARINGS	NOIS \$ 14/18	(Notary Public)			
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Country, in the State aforesaid CERTIFY THAT Margaret R. Wojcicki personally known to me to be the same person whose name's subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and deliver at the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.					
Given under my hand and official seal, this  CHERYL D  NOTARY PUE  State of N  Residing at Columb  My Commiss  February 2	SANDS ILIC for the flontana is Falls, Mentana ion Expires	day cc August , 20 16  Chosy D. Same (Notary Public)			
Prepared by: Law Offices of Christopher J. Wojcicki & Assoc. 1834 Walden Office Square, Fifth Floor Schaumburg, IL 60173		REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 19-Aug-2016  CHICAGO: 3,967,50  CTA: 1,587.00  TOTAL: 5,554.50 *			
Mail to: James D. Zazakis 3832 N. Ashland Chicago, IL 60613		11-31-214-024-0000			

Name and Address of Taxpayer: David Jourdan and Carolyn T. Jourdan 1921 W. Lunt Ave. Chicago, IL 60626

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			19-Aug-2016
		COUNTY:	264.50
	200	LLINOIS:	529.00
	1	TOTAL:	793.50
11-31-214	-024-0000	20160801647025	1-179-552-576

1623901038D Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 48 IN ROGERS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 30, 31 AND SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Note: For informational purposes only, the land is known as: 1921 W Lunt Ave Property of Cook County Clark's Office Chicago, IL 60626-2309

Warranty Deed - Individual